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New contract sales, 
th m2

2019 2020
0

2 355
1 956

New contract sales, 
RUB bn

2019 2020
0,0

341

240

Share of mortgage sales — 76% 

2

Real estate sales

+20%

+42%



New contract sales, 
th m2

3

Real estate sales 
by segment

2019 2020
0

270

120

2019 2020
0

2 0851 836

2019 2020
0

292
224

2019 2020
0

48
17

+14%

+31%

+125%

+192%

Fee-development, 
th m2

New contract sales, 
RUB bn

Fee-development, 
RUB bn
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Real estate sales 
by region

Moscow 
RUB bn

Moscow region 
RUB bn

2019 2020
0

221
148

2019 2020
0

97
76

Other regions 
RUB bn

2019 2020
0

23
16

+49% +40%

+28%
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Average price dynamics 
by region

Moscow 
th rub/sqm

Moscow region 
th rub/sqm

2019 2020
0

176
153

2019 2020
0

118
102

Saint-Petersburg 
th rub/sqm

Other regions 
th rub/sqm

2019 2020
0

118
99

2019 2020
0

6558

+15%

+16%

+19%

+12%



6

New project launches 2020

New supply, th m2

2019 2020
0

2 0422 006

18 new projects in the Moscow area — Akademika Pavlova, Amursky park,  Bolshaya Akademicheskaya 85, 
Bolshaya Ochakovskaya 2, Businovsky park, Volokolamskoe, 24, Volgsky park, Krasnokazarmennaya 15, Rustaveli 14, 
Serednevsky les, Signalny 16, Holland park, Kronshtadsky 9, Kronshtadsky 14, Novokhokhlovskaya 15,  
Perovskaya 2, Vtoroy Nagatinsky and Kantemirovskaya 11

New projects New buildings

2019 2020
0

18

3
2019 2020

0

9292

+2%
+15

=

92 new buildings in the Moscow area, Kaluga, Tyumen, Yekaterinburg, Saint-Petersburg, Yaroslavl and 
Novorossiysk  



4Q2019 4Q2020
0

727

534

4Q2019 4Q2020
0

6

1
4Q2019 4Q2020

0

33
30

7

New project launches 4Q2020

New supply, th m2

6 new projects in the Moscow area — Kronshtadsky 9, Kronshtadsky 14, 
Novokhokhlovskaya 15, Perovskaya 2, Vtoroy Nagatinsky and Kantemirovskaya 11 

New projects New buildings

+36%

+5

+3

35 new buildings in the Moscow area, Yekaterinburg, Saint-Petersburg 
Tyumen and Novorossiysk 



4Q2019 4Q2020
0

1 150

822

2019 2020
0,0

2 425
2 024

8

+40%
+40%

Completions
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Cash collections

Cash collections, 
RUB bn

2019 2020
0

371
284

Cash collections - 
real estate, RUB bn

Cash collections - 
other businesses, 
RUB bn

2019 2020
0

275
225

2019 2020
0

96
59

+30%

+22%

+62%
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Cash collections — real estate

Cash collections - 
real estate, RUB bn

Cash collections 
(cash), RUB bn

Cash collections 
(escrow), RUB bn

2019 2020
0

197210

2019 2020
0

78

15

-6%

+420%

2019 2020
0

275
225

+22%
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Corporate debt
Prudent financial policy and smooth implementation of 
escrow accounts from autumn 2018 resulted in consistent 
reduction of corporate debt and its cost

Total debt 
RUB bn

Net debt 
RUB bn

Cost of debt 
%

2018 2019 2020

7,74

9,38

10,59

20192018 20202018 2019 2020
0,0

636459

2018 2019 2020

0,0

-33,0

-2,0
0,6


